
-tn1:onio fl'lu?u:1un1: U'']YI

ln:rravr' o (n.n. - g.a.)
I lJ $c(cr oo,oerd,oob.do

0ni00t.!

ln:!ra*' b (!.n. - !'.n.)
ullu odb olo,ooo,bob.do

onton:.r

tn:ura# c' (rr.u. - i.u.)
ullJ crdb oo,odc/,dlasJ.do

-t -onqflo5d

ln:rrayru d(n.a. - n.u.)
UU endb b,doql,dorr.do

nntoo:.:

:?rJvl.tdu
u4u cl6(b do,ooo,ooo.oo

lntal:t

t0nn1ueru........
(urrtuinri ua.rvor)

ol"ruv l r"nrvninnl:urylililu'rfun1:

(urrritrnr aia6nruuli)

9l''lul,tu.l :0.ttl tirur o n r: l.lr u n r: *l'in d

na\

Cn r.,.-
(urudnor danrr )

frtirura nr:1:.ifl uruiaa,ira'r

{tauouru.

HAU!n

Hllrutauu u

+o
7t?

,r6.i1a't

alJuaruo-ndor':td'rurit'fikiur rJ:vurvt.l-aqr'vrurfi 16nin1:uilxri

I:lnaruraal'ua1 no'!{1rtvr6ifin'l:urtytduacflurBiuurn6fin tt,ar ndr{']urulBiyrurnruinrn o'lrar-aaltar

r.J:cohtluU:curru bdbd

h-r^,^-.



-t - -ununl:didaidqixu161.tnin1:u?tlti 0{urJ:curruz5o4 n{rmuruailanl:ur{ duac ulBartnadiauazneiu$unurBi urnruinra :vr.dtlar

51Unll rut oz .:ut oa .:ut oq

ro6urir't{riru

daln:ura

ln:urafi t ln:man' 2 ln:urafi 3 ln:rravr'4

:?xr

tuut.tu

:?U

r.tlul€u

:?!
ruutrtu

:?IJ

luu[{u.rufl o4

nriumurraiianr:unvtguatllu't5?vlulRaun

Chemistry 14,O25,277.63 L3,799 ,658.50 12,162,382.O0 3,040,595.50 3,743,540.60 3,739,A30.60 3,522,209.60

Hematology 4,272,602.72 4,227,855.72 2,130,145.OO 532,536.25 782,130.00 666,300.00

Microscopy 1,679,905.00 1,7 57 ,7 48.OO 1,355,848.00 370,352.00 495,132.00 441,982.OO 44382.00

lmmuno(ogy 3,344,982.00 3,330,720.OO 2,26s,450.00 7t6,822.00 823,222.00 ss9,131.00

Speciat Test 2,t66,L44.OO 2,607,044.00 1,120,960.00 275,730.00 560,850.00 275,730.OO 8,650.00

3,L42,854.OO 2,303,489.OO 642,706.00 795,437.OO 832,100.00 556,407.00 386,880.00

Blood bank t0,318,240.1O 9,967,495.20 7,206,200.00 1,801,550.00 2,532,070.OO 2,524,630.OO 1,168,570.00 980,930.00

26f|fl15trrf]U 3,86s,844.00 3,793,604.OO 2,696,O19 .OO 67 4,004.7 5 93s,794.OO 906,003.00 441,014.00 413,208.00

I:wraruarfiar 2,6t5,145.L7 2,326,5t4.OO 541,628.50 632,254.40 583,903.40 340,423.4O

n:?o6tn1lt r,7a7,429.42 2,189,659.50 1,629,080.00 407,270.OO 506,498.s0 342,700.50 288,5L2.50

nq!{1uvru1iattd1tnuln16 254,652.00 5,536,178.00 \3A4,044.5O 169,965.OO 200,978.00 2,589,480.00 2,57 5,7 55.OO

51lltl.!dU 47,473,tL6.O4 41,000,000.00 10,250,000.00 Lt,335,102.50 12,003,632.50 tl,147,427.50 6,513,837.50
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1,L56,"r 61.20

534,055.00 147,660.00

338,962.00

566,462.50 166,675.00

2AO,240.OO

Bacteria 2,570,424.00

2,77 1 ,055.7 5 769,928.40

491,368.50

1,753,738.00
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I CORTISOL 453 788 800 800 105.00 84,000.00 240.00 25,200.00 240.00 25,200.00 2,10.00 25,200.00 80.00 8,400.00

184 691 800 700 93.63 65,54r.00 210.00 19.662.30 19,662.30 210.00 19,662.30 70.00 6.554.10

3 CEA t. t85 |,347 1.400 t,200 91.63 360.00 31,706.E0 160_00 31,706.80 360.00 11.706.80 It,235.60

FERRITIN 1.721 1,900 2,2& t09.19 240,658.00 660.00 't2,191.40 660.00 12,197.q 660.00 72,t91.40 24,065_80

5 FREE T3 t,982 1,027 1.t00 t,300 118,t00.00 190.00 35,490.00 15,490-00 t90.00 15,490.00 130.00 I t,830.00

6 FREE T4 1.114 7.497 8,000 7.700 9 t.00 700,700.00 2.310.00 2t0,2 t0.00 210.2t0.00 2.310.00 210,210.00 70,070.00

TSH 8.6r8 9,600 9,100 9n.u) 83?,000.00 2.790.OO 25 r,100-00 2,790.00 2sr.100.00 2.790.00 251,t00.00 9t0.00 81.700.00

8 t.2@ 1,750 l.,lO0 2,300 l.l{.00 322,000_00 690.00 96,600_00 96,600.00 690.00 96,600.00 210.00 32,200.00

9 TOTAL T3 |,192 886 t.000 95.00 95.000_00 t9,000.00 100.00 2E.500.00 100.00 28,500.00 t9.000.00

l0 7.080 6.?44 6,300 5,100 180.00 954,000.00 1.590.00 2E6,200.00 1,590.00 286,200.00 1.590.00 286,200.00 530.00 95.400.00

II PTII 172 961 t.200 1,000 154.00 t54.000.00 100.00 :16.200.00 .16.200.00 100.00 ,16,200.00 t00.00

l2 Beta-HCG 216 475 600 500 r 29.00 r9,350.00 19,350.00 150.00 50.00 6.450.00

ll ALCOHOI- 661 .10.1 600 500 ,16.50 23,250.00 6.975.00 I50.00 6,9?5.00 150.00 6,975.00 50.00 2,125.00

t.1 35,689 16.800 23,000 :0.000 7_50 I50,000.00 6.000.00 45.000.00 6,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 2,000.00 15,000.00

l5 42.37-1 22,048 10.000 25,200 7-50 189,000.00 7.560.00 56.700.00 7,560.00 56,700.00 56,700.00 2,520_00 18,900.00

t6 ASl' 4l,lEE 10,000 24.400 7.50 r81.000.00 7,120.00 54,900.00 5,1.900.00 54.900.00 2,440,00

t7 36,724 l],169 t7,000 It.000 7_19 ll2_410.00 5.000.00 38,950.00 38,950.00 5, t00.00 1,m0.00

l8 CK 2.568 1.226 r,100 1,100 21.00 8,190.00 190.00 8,t90.00 390_00 110.00 2,710-00

Bilitubin; Dnect 26.244 22.423 19.100 7.12 135,992.00 40,797.60 5,730.00 40.?97.60 5,710_00 1.910.00 13,599.?0

20 Bilirubin : Toral 26,244 22,414 22.474 19,200 6.00 115.200.00 5,760_00 14,560.00 5.760.00 14,560.00 14,560.00 1.920.00 r r.520.00

2l CRE{TININE ENZYMATIC 90,978 78.905 81,000 74.600 ,.00 671.400.00 22,t80.00 201.420.00 22.380.00 201,420.00 22,3E0.00 20r.420.00 7.,160.00 67,140.00

22 ELECTROLYTE (N4K,CI) 76.592 12.E79 73.000 66.000 24,75 1,633,500.00 19.800.00 490,050.00 19,800.00 490.050.00 r9.800.00 6,600 00 l6:1.:r50 00

23 HDL-Chol 3 t,57? r6.228 21.000 r6.600 25.00 4t-r.000.00 4.980.00 124,500.00 4,980.00 r24,500.00 124.500.00 1,660.00

l,l TIBC 1,601 1.709 1.800 1,500 70.00 105,000.00 ,150.00 3l,500.00 450.00 31.500.00 450.00 31.500.00 150.00 t0.500.00

25 ssum iro, (Sl) r.620 t.702 r,800 t,500 18.50 2?.750.00 450.00 8,325.00 450.00 .150.00 8,325.00 2,7 75.00

?6 LDH 958 1.401 r.500 r,t00 16.00 20.800.00 390.00 6.240.00 390.00 190.00 6.240.00 2,080_00

27 LDL-Chol 9,403 2.580 2,600 5,000 30.50 152,500.00 1.800.00 I,500.Q0 45.750.00 1.,100.00 42,700.00 300.00 9.t50.00

l8 ALBU]!,IIN 26,918 5.00 t27,500-00 7.650.00 18.250.00 7.650.00 38,250.00 7,650.9) 18.250.00 2,550.00 t2,750.00

29 BUN 58,794 5?.807 5.80 350,120.00 18.120.00 t05.096.00 18.120.00 105,096.00 18,120.00 105,096.00 6.040.00 35.012.00

t0 1,512 r0,983 8.50 85,000.00 1,000.00 25.500.00 1.000.00 3,000.00 25,500.00 1,000.00 8,500.00

ll 19,,r08 21,000 18,900 5_00 94,500.00 5,670.00 28.350.00 5.6?0.00 5,670.00 28,350.00 t,890.00 9,450.00

!2 6,305 7,000 7.000 98.000.00 2,t00.00 29,400.00 2,100.00 ?9.4{O.00 2,r00.00 29,400.00 ?00.00

ato!
iJ sz {orir (uu)

2 !0.0r)

112,356.00 t20.00

r.869 220.00

9r.00 t90-00

2.310_00 ?70.00

9.574

690 00

200.00 200.00

100.00 15,,100.00

6,1.500.00 150.00 150.00 19,350.00

150.00

6,000.00

7.560.00

2t,202 7,120.00 7,320.00 t8,100.00

5,000.00 79,729.00 14,801_00

27,300.00 390.00 8.190_00

t9 J,?30.00 40.797.60

5,760_00

490,050.00

4,980.00

8,125.00 t50.00

6.240.00 130.00

54,900.00

28,000 2J,500

62,000 60,400

r2,000 10,000 25,500.00

12,406 28,350.00

14.00 9,800.00
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?80.00 26.005.20 260.00 8,668.4026.005.20 26.005.2086.6E4.00 780.002.$1 2,600MicmProrcin for CSF.Urinc

90.00 9.450.00 l0 00 3.150.00t..lt00o1t.500.00 m.00 9.450.m215 1003.1

920_00 E.260.002,760.00 1.760.00 2-1,8t0.0082,800.00 2.760.00 24,8,10.@l0,El5 10,058 9,100

t,9t0.00 15.795_705,?10.00 47,387.t0 5.730.00 47.187.10t57,9J7.00 5.730.00 41,387.10l{.169 21.000 4.2719. 5l6 Triglycsidc

2,520.00 21.t91.20 8.10.0070,644.00 2.520.00 21.t91.20 21.191.208.4 t1.9.16 7,909 8,00037

?,2tr.00 110.00 2.405.007.I5.00 390.0024.050.00 190.00 ?.215.m1.572 I.200 t.300

12.760_0018.280.00 9,570.00 38.280.00 3, t90.00r27.600.00 9.570.00 3E.280.00 9,570_0017,000 .r.0024.768 36,5E9l9
3. t00 00 162.700.00t86.100.00 t,100 00 186,100 009,?00 I17.00 r,D4,900.m8.56t 8.585 t0.500

2.800.00 lll.lot) {x) 1,200.00 I I7,600.00666.400.00 2.800.00 274,,100.007. t41 10..170 6,800ill

115.000.00115,000.00 225.N 115.000.00 225.005:ro,000.0{) t-15,000.00 225.00600.007tl 79lt12 NTtroBNP

1.00 25.650.0025,650.00 25.650.0025.650.00 76,950.00 1.005 5 l47 Adcnosinc Dcamin6.{^D l
6.600.00 220.00 6,600.00B.?00.@ 11,200.00 220.N39,600.00t,3t0CRP(hscRP)

1.00 1,0@.00r00 1,000.00 r.00 1,000.00l.(xn 00 4,000.00 100 1,000.00l {AOTT

1.00 1.000.002.000.00 1.00 1.000.00I u r.000 0oAOTT Il(l
2 t.700.008.00 24.E00.00 7.U)E00 24.800.00 2 t.700_00l0 1.100.00 9t,0(x).00PACK 70 50 6611

1.00 12,000.00t.00 r2,000.00 1.00 12.000.00l 12.000.00 16,000.00PACK l l
1,14.540.00 5.840.00 48,t80.001,14.5,t0,00 17,520.00 1,14.5,10.00 r?,520.008.25 48t.E00.00 17,520.0050.257 58,.100

1.00 7.0{0.00L00 7,000.007,0@.00 100 7,0@.@:t50

r.rs6,76t.20t.7J9.8!0.6{r 1,52t.209.50l2. t 6tJEr.00 t.7at,5t0.6t)TOTAL
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JE 1,177 18.50 390.00

3 t,9@

1.100.@

I 1.0n0

900 225.00

l t.00

1,200 1.2(n 10.00 4.r0.00

7.W

51,@a 61.000

2 t.000.00
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{42,000.00 3,000.00 78,000.0010.000.00 260,000.00 20.000.00 520,000.00 17.000.0095.000 50.000 26.00 t.100,000.00l0l,0oo 66,2565I CBC

t04.890.00 1,600.00 I ll,060_00 1.000.00 92,550.0010.85 t08.500.00 1,,100.00!4.588 t7,l3l I8.000 10.0005?

70.E,10.00 1.600.00 51,520.00tt l0 70,E,|O,00 2.200.009,412 9,952 10,800 6.0005l P',fr

100.m 17,000_00 J0.00 8.500.0059.500.00 r00.00 t7.000.00 100.00 t7.000.@l0l 170.0051 C.{PD

2,250_@ 3.00 4.500.001.00 2J50.00 t.00 2,250.m r.002,250.00 I1,250.00.t8 555

49.280.00 14.00 49,2E0.00 t3.00 45,760.001.520.00 191,600.00 49.280.00 1.1.00l6 l6 55fl60awndr slain

l:l fi) ll.200.00 r1.00 10,400 00it4,fi)o.00 l:1.00 r 1,200.00 14.00 I t.200_0055 800.002l

9.000.00I 9,000.00 9,000.01) 1.00I58 Scrorom P@diatric Control

9,095.00 1.00 9.095.00I I IconlrolESR

2J 00 500.00 25.00 500.0025.00 J00.00 500.002,008 2.010 20.00 2.000.002.008tisR

666.-100.00 1lt7.660.005t4,055.00 ,8t.110.00!.l]0.t.t5.00
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19.t.(o0.@10,000.00 320,0@.@ l.{,000.@i2.00 l.l6 I ,600.0057,480 16.1006l Adotrratc uirr aralrris

12.00 9.000.00t:.00 9,000 00750.00 16,000.00 11.00 9.0q) ([)
'1825 1006l Fccal occulr btood (FoB)

1.00 1.750.m l.?50.0012.500.00 2.00 2.00 2.500.0080 2l t0 r.250.00r006l

6.006.00 6.00 I1,556.00l0 46,224.00ftaot ll t261 .10

6.00ll,556.00 6.00 11,556.00 ll,556.q)1,926.00 46.224.00 6.00tl t? t0 2{naot65

1.520 00 16.00 3,520.m 1,J20.00r4,300.00 17.00 3.740.00 16.00200 65 65 210.001006
1.00I l.(xJ oo t.600.00I I I0.5% Ncs mcthyl*blu.61

600.00 600.00 t.00I I I l

E00.00 t.00I I 800.00I69 NaOH lM

1.00 9.000.001.00 9.000.002 18,000.000fr0i'10 Controlnltldr/ien

1.00 9.0n0.009,000.00 16,000.00 L001t

48_182.00:195.112.00 :,l1.982.0{t.355.E:tE,00 370.t52.00I O r,11,
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24 t,926.00 ll.5J6_00 I1,556.00 6.00 l r,556.00
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I E00.00

9,000.00

9.000.00
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t95,000.00 4.700.00 352,500.00 1,700,0010,500 75.00 675,000.00 2.600.00100 6.612 9,46977

800 00 104,000.00l]0.00 260.000.00 600.00 78,000.00 600.00 ?8,000.00100 2,345 2.600 l.m013

8,7,10.0014,500.00 1t2.00 ll2.00 t2.EE0 00 16.U)451 ll5.00Anri- HBc t00

.r50.00 450.m 17,8@.00 25,2@.00l.l0l 1.500 100.800.@Anri- HBs 10015

1,763.00 104.0t?.@ t.t74.00 69,266.007,000 t.r_(x) 59.00 277,100.00 1.761.00 104,017.00l0o 5,t37HBs A8

4,250.00 1.00 :1,250.0o2.00 tfi) 6,500.00 1.00l 6 :1,250.00 25,500.00Anti HMz (lll|2) 50

1.00 1,950.00l_00 t.950.00 1.0{) t.950.00 1.00 1.950.006.1 1.950.00 7.800.00ASO 100 .l

t,050.00 42.000.0040.00 168,000.00 1,5?5.00 61.000.00 I,J?5.00 63,000.00t00 212 6.100 4.2001'
I0,000.00 t.00 r0.000.00r.00 10,000.00 t0.000.00 t.00.l 10.000.00 40,000.00ll0 HM/2 Rapid t6l l0l)

t,200.002.,1{0.00 t.00 1.200.00 r.(x) r,200.00 1.005 1,200.00 6.000.00 2.00l0o 58I RI:

:1.00 5.250.00 4.00 7,000.00 1.00 5.250.00It 1.750.00 24.500.00 7.000 (x,llrl
1.00 9,000.00 l((] .t.500.@4,500.00 I r.J00.00 2.00 9_fiX] O0 2.00 9.000.00l0 7 18l

,1,800.00 t.00 4,800.00t.00 1.00 4.800.00 l.u)t6 l .l 4,800.00Tsursugamushi c6*1r.

t.00 1,000.002.00 6.000.00 3.000.006 6 1.000.00 I8.000.00HB.Ag

4.000.00 1.00 t.(x) 4,000.00l l 4,000.00 11,000.00 1.0025HAV lgc / IgM

2.00 I6.500.00 t.00 8,250_00 8,250.006 t6,500.0050 I l87

ll00 50.000.00 41,750.006,250.00 62.500.00 5.00 31,250_0025 ?08li Dmgu.NSIAt

.12,000.00 15.00l5_@ 42,000.00 42.00r).00 I5 00nn0l 192 B0 lt{ 2,800.00 t6E,000.00l0

1.00 14.J00.002.00 29.000.00 100 1.1.500.0o t.00r4,500.00 71.50000Mmingitis I SET

15.0@.00500 t 5.0()o oo 5.00 I5.000.00l0 60.000.m 500 t5.000.002,( l0) l-l t09l

t.00 2.,ltl0.00.1,s00 00 1.00 1.{00.00lo PACK 292 lltvt2 (lrnl)
25.W25.00 1,925.00 15.00 t,925.00 15.00 t,925.00I00 100 77.00 7.700.00ASo (Quantitarilc)

2,E00.00t0.00 |,400.00 20.0050 7,000.00 r0.00 t.400.00250RF (Q@titaliv.)

1.750.00 t0.00 r.750.00 10.00 1.500.00t75.00 8,750.00 10.00 1,750.00 10.0095 Cl (Q@titdivc)
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8,650.00 5.005.00 8,650.00 5.00 E,650.00 5.0020 I,710,00 34.600.00r00 PACK 12 29DCIP Reagcnr

!.00 1,0:10.00 1.00 l,0,lO.0O 1.00 1,040.002 3 1,040.00 1.120.00100 PACK l5 l097
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I 450.00450.00 450.00BOTT .l I I3% HydroFn Pemxide 450rnl I100

450.00r.800.00 I 450.00 I 450.00 I 450.00 I.t I .l 450.008C)xl0l A Bacitncin [ 0.041

I 6.400.00I I 6.400.00 6.400.00I BOTT I102 Agrr - Agar granulatcd

3,500.003,500.00 7.000.00 I 3.500.00I BOTT I ll0l Alkalin. Peprone wate.
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2 900.00 5 2.250.00 5 2.250.00t5 450.00 6.?50.00 3 t.350.005vial 8()x :0 20 t0105 Ampicillin
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5 r0.000.00 5 | 0.000.0040.0m.00 5 10.000.00 10,000.00BOTT l6 20 2,000.00127 I

r 1.000.00 I l1.000.00I I t.000.00BOl-tt28 Mslonate Broth Difco

2.250.00 5 2,250.00 5 2.250.00:,1 l0 450.00 9.0m.00 55 BOX 30129

5,400.00 5.400.m2.700.00 2 r.600.00 5.400.00 )I BOTT .l 8 liMSRV Medium Bf,le

22.000.m200 22,000.00 :00 22,000.00 200 22 mo.m 200?50 1.200 110.00 88,000.00l0 |,l0oBl Mu€ller Hinlon Asar I Plate ]

I450.00 900.00 I 450.005 l ) ,)
B2

450.00t,350.00 450.00 I 450.00 IBOX l0 t2 l 450.00Bl Optochin I

450.00 I 450.006 l 450.00 1,350.005 BOX ll IOB4 Or(acillin

l 450.00 I 450.005 BOX tl I2 6l]5 Penicilli. G
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1. t00.00 I I,100.002 2,200.00 II BOTT 1 I146 Salmonclla o gr. H

I.100.001.100.00 I |, | 00.00I BOI'T 7 I 2 lt4'7 Salmonella O gr. I

I t. | 00.00I r. t00.00 I r.100.00 I I.100.00.l 1.100.00SrhorElla O Pol).valcnl A-l It{{J
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I 820.00820.00 820.00I I II AOTTt5.1 Sodium Chloridc

2,200.00 I 2.200.004,400.00 Ir 3,200.00 4,400.004 2.200.00I !2r55 SS Agar

I 9,000.00t 8.000.00 9.000.002 9,000.00SET III56 StrEptococcal grouping

I 3.600.001.600.00 3.600.00I I I IIlJ7 S.l.M Medium

I 7.600.0015.200.00 7,600.00?.600.00I SET lSraphaurcxp plusr58

4,J00.004.500.00 55 4.500.00 5 4,500.00900.00 t11.000.00Ilox .Il 2 21 205t59 sulbactan/Cefopcrazone

31.000.00 6 33.000.0033.000.005,500.00 D2.000.00 6 31.000.005 21I BOTTt60 TCBS AgaT,,EIKEN,,

900.002.700.00 900.006 450.005 BOX t2 .lTctBaycline 30ugl6r

750.00 3 750.00l 750.00 l 750.00I] :50_00 1.000.00PACK l0 tlt0l6: Thayer Madin Medium

I t.600.00t,600.00 t.600.00.l :l It6.l Triple Sugar Imn Agar

t5l5 I5 1.800.00120.00 7.200.00 t5 1.800.0062 2l0 PACK lt2l6{ Trntone Soya Agar plate

I t.650.001.650.00 3.300.009.900.00 3,t00.00 Iil 6 1.650.00I SET 3Urta 40Pl. Solulion165

2.500.mI2,5m.00 2.500.00I I II166

450.00I 450.00 II 450.00.r50.00 t.150.00l l

450.00450.00 I.150.00 900.00 I2 25 BOXVancomycin 30ug

1. t00.00I.100.00 t. t00.00I I II BOX I169 vibrio Cholerae 0ll9

1.100.00II, t00.00 t. t00.00I BOX I L It70 Vibno Cholera€ lnab.

I I,100.001.100.00 I, t00.00I I I IIt7t vibrio Cholerae ogawa

1.t00.00 t, t00.00I II IloxVibrio Cholerae Polyvalenl 01

I .150.00.150.00I .150.00 Il 450.00 r.350.00I .l -]t7l X Factor Discs

.150.00I.150.00 I 450.00450.00 1,350.00 1l lI :lt74 X+V Factor Discs

I 2.300.002,100.00 I2.t00.00 11.500.00 75 5I BOTT I 2r75 XLD Medium

6 168.000.00r68.000.00 6 168.000.006 168.000.00l.l 28.000.00 67t,000.00I SET t6t16 1nf,dol nluoresccnt stain

1.000.00II 1.000.00t,000.00 2,000.00JI BOTT177 1ryrflul'lan:on1si

60.00o.00180.000.00 Ll5 r80.000.00 I5420.000.00 .15t.r0 10520 uoxl7l{

60,000.00l5.1,000.00 420.000.00 451.10 t05t0 BOX179 Card Susaeptibiliry

I |, t00.00I 1.100.00 I 1.100.005,500.00 25 5 r,100.00BOXlul Inocolaring I 1x)psItio
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I2 4,000.00 I 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00t 5 5 2,000.00 r0,000.00l8l BOX

I .100.00I I 4U) 00 ,{00.00BOTT I182 l0% KoH

3,m0.00l I 3.000.00 3.000.00 I50 BOXt8l 50 ml Centritug€ lubc

7,597.0015,194.00 I 7.591.U) I7,597.00lrl si.ondard calldensichek plus I BOX

I 6,420.00 I 6.420.m{ 6,420.m 12.840.00BOX 6t85 5 ml no cip tubc 12x75 mm
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5 2,250.00 5 2,250.00 5 2,250.N 5 2.250.00.18 48 10 .150.00 9.000.00AMC I BOXr87

I 2,600.00 02 2,600.00 5.200.00 I 2,600.00Boit I 2188 Thioglycolate m€dium

13.125.00 21 t3.125.00625.00 52,500.00 1l t3,r25.00 2t t3,t25.00 2t25 uox l0 8-1189 oSawa Media

I 625.002.500.00 I 625.00 I 625.00 I 625.005 625.00Lowenstein-Jensen media 25 ROX190

I 7,200.00I 7.200.00 7.200.00PACKt9l Bacreria spor id srip baciUus

900.00 5 2.250.00 5 2.250.00t0 I5 6.750.00 t,350.00 )5 Vial BOXCiprofloxacin

7.500.mI 7.500.00 ?.500.00 II SET I It9l Culri-loop E.Coli

7.500.00 I 7.500.00I I I Il9.l Cuhi-loop Shph. AurEus

7.500.00 I 7,500.00I I I 7.500.00Culti-loop Ps. AcruSinosa I SET195

I 900.00I I 900.00 m0.00I SETt96 ModifieldAFB

8t2.100.00 s55,407.00 1tt6.1180.002.570.E24.00 ?9s.437.00TOTAI,

I I

r

I
-IIIIII

II

ITI

II

IrIII

IIII

Jrylp
luir (urnl

500 6

I

s.000

SET

I 2

r00

t9: 450.00

SET ?,500.00



ln:urri t lnrlrnfi.rlnrlrri zfirrrorrur

rfi:uror

nr:inlo
116l

rmrdGrrild

(!rn)

,.,-
u6nr0crr0!

rJr:!ror
-, Ilrir (!rn)

lL:ns
-I naar (!rn)

J::lro
-z !lrir (rrn)

tuli
!rrl

fiult ru
lot rl6,

Jr:lror
,l

izsr,r

fiuror

n.tn6',{

Dnul

I2.0060 00 2,880.00 t2.00 ?20.00 t2.00 720.00 12.00 720.00 720.0012 72t97

2.520.00 9.00 610.00 9.00 630.00 9.00 6t0.00 9.00 630.00.10 '18 70.00l9E Sdecri,rg c.ll Ol 02

3.00 t,200.00 1.00 t,200,00 1.00 |,200_00 1.00 t.200.00ll l0 l: l2 4.800.00

l.(J0 100.00 1.00 100.00ll I2 tl 100.00 l,:00.00 1.00 100.00 1.00 100 ff)101)

80.00 2..100.00 8.00 7.m 560 o0 E.00 6{0.00 700 560.0050 l0 l(rl0l

8.00 6.10.00 7.00 560.00 800 7.00t0 20 l0 80.00 2.400.00202 Anil - B

It.00 6,10.00 7.00 560.00t6 l0 :10 80.00 2.40n.00 8.00 7.00 560.00201

6.000.00 8.00 1.600.00 7.00 t.400.00 8.00 r.400.0020 l0 200.0020.1

100.00 2.00 200 00 1.00 300.00 2.00 200.005 t0 t0 I00.00 1,000 00 3.00205

L00 100.00I I 200.00 :000r)l0(r

I 100.00 t00.00 1.00 200.00I Il0l
2,500.00 :.00 l.o(xl 00 r00 1.00 t.0o 500.00l 5 500.00Anri- E

1.00 500.00 t.00 500.00l 500.00 t.500.00 1.00209

l.m 500.00I I 500.00 500.002t0

t.00 500.00I I 500.00 500.002ll

750.00 t04.325.001.000 ll9.l0 750.00 104,325.00 104,125.00 104.325.00t.540 :t I20 irollI2 Double blood bag 350 nn

ll9.l0 lt9. t00.00 250.00 14,775.00 250.00 34.775.lX 34,775.00 250.00 34,?75.00bac 1.620 l.l l6 I I00 |,0002tl Doublc blood bag 4J0 ml.

48.t50.00 15000 4E.t50.00 250.00 48,t50.00 150({) 4E,t50.00bas 800 t.000 t91.60 r 92.600.00 150.00It1 Tnplc blood bag

8?5.00 36.4.E75 00 t64.875.00 E75.00 164.675.002.176 t040 2592 117.QQ 1.459.500.00 675.00 364,875.00215 Quainplc blood bat bag

75.00100 51.00 15,9(l() 00 75.00 1,975.00 75.00 1,975.00 15.00175 1502r6 I@sfd bag

6,180.00 1,216,0@.00 100.00 618.000.00 t00.00 618,@0.00{6 lt0 l0oPlal.l.l Aph.r6is Sinslc dos.

:l0l,20O.0O 62.00 396,800.00.10:r 280 P5 6.,l{)0.0O 800.000.00 61.00lt8 Plar.lcr Aph.r6is Doublc dos.
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:5.00 r50.000.00 8.00 48.000.00EO 100 6.000.00 14E.000.00 25.@ t50,000.00221 DG G.l ABO/Rh D

I t 7.0@.00 19,000.0077 .11 6.500.00 271,0@.00 r 8_00 I t 7.000.00 t8.00DC C,cl Confm P

5E 9,600.00 556.800.00 25.00 25.00 ?6.800.00100DG Gcl Coombs catd!

? l,:1o0.00 L00 2 r.400.00 t00 21.400.00I 2 r,400.00 6:1.t00 00qrlordiadolroqln'oorir

roar{o laoliarlrlougr
17,450.00 50.00 17.450.00 50.00 37.450.00 50.00 17,450.00100 200 749.OO 149,E00.00225 t" ror"rrtrir:,i",ionr,rr (Qc)
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t50.00812 2]5.00 t4 t.000_00 r50.00 35,250.00 t50.@ 15,250.00 150.00 t5,250.00 35,250.002?1 vaccuum clon.d Blood tlml 100 1.200

1.,!{0 t.4q 215.00 t18.1l{)0.00 360.00 84,600.00 160.00 160.00 84,600.00 160.00 E4.600.00Vaccuum EDTA Ki TUBE 2ml l0o l,?00 916218

60.00 r4.t00.00 00.@ r4,100.00 60.00 14,100.00 60.00100 t0E 2:10 21t) 215.00 56,400.00129 Vaccuum EDTA K3 TLiBE 6ml

96,990.00 366.00 96.990.00 166.00 96.990.00 166.00 96,990.00100 t.600 1,476 I.464 265.00 {17.960 00 _166 00230 vaccuum LilhiuD Hlparin

2E8 215.00 56,400.00 60.00 t4,100.00 60.00 r4. t00.00 14.100.00 60.fi) 14,100.00231 100 4(x) 72

108.00 24.840.00 t0E.00 24.840.00 108.00 24.840.00 108 00 24.8,10.0050 t76 432 .132 210.00 99.160.00

t8 00 5.,100.00'lll 72 t(x).(x) 21,600.00 t8.00 5,400.00 tE.00 5.400.00 5,,100.00231

l8 l6 1.200.00 9.00 10.E00.00 10,E00.00 10.800.m 9.00 10,800.00r00 282tl
t4,850.m 14.E50.00 5.1.0n 14,850.00 5:1.00 t4,850.0050 lu) lt6 216 2t6 2?5 00 59.400.00 l:1.00235 Micro EDTA Inb.0.5 ml

l]0 00BOX L00 r 20.00 t.002)6 vadEnc Mulri s.mplc n..dlc

I S_(n0 9.000 t!0ft) 990.(XlO 00 .1.500.00 195,04$ 00 495.0@.@2!1 :0.000

EI t.400.00 2 t.00 21.00 19.1!n 00 21.00 ?9.,100.00Unn. Contlimcr 40ml PP It$0 8.1 8.1:18

500 8,000.00 .1011 6.,100.00 .1.00 ,100 6.:100.00t000 nl t0 l1 l7 t.600.00 2?,200.00Srool containn r with spoon

1.U) t4.000.00 8.00 16,000.00 7.00 I4.000.00800 Llo l2 30 l0 2.000.00 60.000.00 8.00 t6.000.00CONT,{INER 60ml STERILE Rcd

2.900.00 5.00 2,90n.00 5.00 2.900.00t0 t2 20 20 ,E0.00 r 1.600 00 J.00 2,900.00 J002.1t Pip.lr. Tip Bluc l0o- 1000 ul 1000

5.00 2,250.0022 ?0 ,t0 11,500.00 5.00 2.250.00 10.00 4.500.00 I0.00 4,500.00247 Pipcnc Tip EP Ycllow 20_200 ul t000

5 1.600.00 It.000.00 2.00 3.200.00 2.00 1,200.00 1.600,00Corrifug. rubc for UA l0ml 1000 PACK I l0241

t.100.00 6.500.00 1.00 1.100.00 t.00 t,100.00 t.00 1,300.00 2.001000 t1 t0 5244 Sanplc Cljp for Eze ncst

t.00 r.300.001000 PACK I 1.300.00 1,300.00215 SaflplcCup 1.5 ml

L00 t.100.001 I t.300.00 r.100.002.16 Sarnplc Cup 0.5 ml r000

I.000.00 I.000.00 1.00 I,000.00HITACHI CUP 2ml PACK I] l I241

2,125.@ 5.1.500 00 500 D,625.00 5.00 13.625.00 5.00 t3,625.@t0Il8 Lirhnm Hcponn Blood eas
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8.400.00 L00 2.t00.00 1.00 2,r00.00 r.00 2, t00.00 t@ 2,100_00I{)! 'I 2.100.00251

2.00 2.500.00.t 1.150.00 5,000.00 2.00 1.500 00252 I

t.00l 2 2,100.00 2,100.00 2,-100.00251 Plastcr PiFirc 1.5 ml Isduqrl 500 qr
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2.100.00 2,100.00 t.00 2,100.001000

?.250.00 3.00 2,250.00 100 2,250.001000 qr t2 750.00 9,000.00 3.Cro 2.250.00 100Tub. nnldtio 12 x 7, !u.

3.00 2,250.00ar 8 5 l2 tl 750,00 9,000.00 t.00 um) 2,250_@ lu) 2,250.W2!8 Tubc nltrtf;n + 13 r?5 lrr I000
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t.500.002.00 1,000,00 1.00t.r(x).q) 4,500.00l.l l1000259 Tub. nnrnin idrirtl r lmtr
!.00:10.00 2:t0.00I It000 1160 nr:i]lJnt0l Whalmd
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4.00 7.200.009.000.00 5.00 9,0@.00 5.00 9.000.00t.800.00 14,200.00 5.00l:1 I9 t9100 BOTT?66 Cary Blan swrb srcrilc
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875.00 6.562.508?5 0! 6,562.50 6,562.5026,250.00 E75.00 6.562.501,500 7.504.212 4,2t2

t,725.00 t2,937.5012.917.50 t2.917.50t,?25.@ t2,917.50 t,725.007.50 51.750.008.216 E.216 6.900119

r2,9t7.50t,?25.00 t2,91?.50 1.72!.00t2.937.50 1.725.00 t2,931.507.50 5t.750.00 t.725.006,9008,216ASl
t6.159.00t6,159.00 2.100.002.100.00 16,t59.00 2. t00.001.19 65.416.00 2, t00.00 t6.359.0010.010 8,,10o10.0102lll

1.750.00 t5,750.001.750_00 15,750.00 t5,?50.00I.750.00 I5.750.007.000 9.00 61,000.008.459 8,419ltll
20.418.75825.00 20.4tE.75 825.0020.418.75 825.00 20,4t8.7524.15 815.{,\)3.t003,472ELECTROLYTE (Na,K.CI)

ll.?50.00 11,750.00t,150.00 11,750.00 1.150.001.t5,000.00 1,350.00 13,750.005,400 25.00lll{ HDL Chol

425.00 l?,962.50r2.962.50 425_00 t2.962.50425.00 12.962.50 415.0030.50 5 t.850.004,6t8 2,000 t,700LDL-(hol185

t0.005.001,725.00 1,725.00t0.00i.00 t.725.00 t0,005.005.80 40.010.00 1,725.008.269 6.9008,?6928ar AUN

t4.886.00 14.886.00t.800.00 t4.886.00 1.E00.00,9,511.1.00 r.800.00 t4,886.001,2@ 8.27u..Il I 8.28r2111 Triglyccridc

875.00 7.358.75875.00 7,35E.75875.00 7.158.75 875.001.500 8.41 29,435.004.211 4,213188

1,975.00 7,900.007,900.00 1.975.00 7,900.001,975.00 ?,900.00 t.975,00I r.600.009.422 ?,900lr9
49.000.00 685.00 67.130.0098.00 ll6. t30.@ 500.00t.166 t.t65t. t66290

6.25 19.175.006.75 I9,l?5.00 6.2577.50000 6.25 t9,t75.0025 1.100.00291

ll,:t00.002,700.00 ?0,200.00 900.00!6t.80000 2.700.00 70.u) 006,100 :6.00t0.857 t0.85?291 ('a('
?4,048.00 77100 2,1,?04.002.:,t4.00 74.0{6.00 2,3r4.00t?1.800 009.026AuIom6lc urim arulysis

15.00 26,250.0015.00 26,2J0.00.t5.dl 16.25000 35 00 ?6,250.ml05,oo0 c()l.r025l').r
t9,200.00l].00 10.800 00 12.00t0_800 00 12.00 19.200.001,600.00 80,000 00 I t.0050100195

5,500.00:5.00 25.005.5m.m 25.00 5.500.0022,000.00 l5 00285 l0o 2:0 00:8i50296

r 6.000.00 10.00 r 8.000.0018,000.00 .t0.0072.000.00 10.00 r 8.000.00 10.00I20 600.00It0291 Syphilis Rapid

76.00 .1,4811.00ll2.00 6.608.00 I2.00 6,608.00t7,700.00t.7ll 500 100t00llBs Ag29ll

7.050.0030.00 7.050.00 10.007.050.00 30.00 7,050.00235.00 28.200.00l]0100Vlccuutn Clorcd Blood 4ml

11..160.00 36.00 8.460.0036.00 8..160.00 16.0013,840.00 8.460.002t5.00l.l.l100Vacculm EDTA K2 TUBE 2ml

10.0030.00 7.050.00t0.01) 10.00 7,050.00235.00 28.200.00lt0 t20t0!:!01

3.00 4.200.00 1,00 4.200.005.600.00 1.00 4.200.00t8.200.00I] ll I.400.00a.t102 Urinc Contlinn.r 4(,ml PP

r,600.00 r.600.001,600.00 Ltx)t.00 t.600.00 1.001.600.00SIool cornaiDDcr with spoon

t11.700.50506.49E.50t,629.080.00
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2,250.00900.00 300.001.000 22,500.00 900.00 6,750.001,532104

1,260.00 9.450.00 1,260_00 420.00 3,t 50.0011,500.00 t.260.00 9,450.005,042 ,1,200l0-s ALT

9,450.00 1,260.00 9,450.00 420.00 1. t50.007.50 11.500.00 1.260.003,4.00 4,682 4,200:t06 AS

2.010_00 15,657.90 670.00 5.219.3052.r9t.00 2,010.00 15,657.908,012 1,410 6.700 1.797,6$

t.922.40810 00 810.00 5,761.20 270.002,700 1.12 19.224.00 5,767.202,644 I,l t4108

4,860.00 810.00 4,860.00 1,620 006.00 16.200.00 810.001.700 2.649 3,123 2,100109 Bilirubin j Toral

1,010.00 9.090.001.010.00 27,270.N 3,010.00 27.270.00 1.030.00 21,210.00l0.lt6 t0,100 9.00 90.900.007,800 ll,t69

2,280.00 56.430.00 2,280.00 18,810.00?4.75 tEE, t00.00 2,2E0.00 56,410.00a,r9 ?,6003lt ELECTROLYTE (N4K,CI)

1,920.00 48.000.00 640.0025.00 160.000_00 1.920.00 t.920.00 48,000.007.2W 1,444 7,384 6..100312 HDL-Chol

76.00 2,318_00228.00 6,954.00 6.954.00 22E.00 6,954.001,976 160 10.50 23,180_00912ll3 LDI Chol

1,700.005, r00.00 1,020.00 1,020.00 5.100.00 t40.003,400 5.00 17,uo0.00 1.020.001.600 1,458 1.798I l.l ALBUMIN

2.160.00 12,528.00 2,r60.00 4,116.005.80 41.760.00 2,160.00 12,528.006,300 4.202 1.200ll5 BUN

450.00 3,825.008.50 12,750.00 .150.00 3,825.0012Q 9ll 1,847 I,500

4.050.00 270.0013,500.00 810.00 :1,050.00 4,050.00 8t0.002,644 3.1t6 5.009001t7

3,510.00 110.00390.00 1,5t0.00 390.00 190.001.825 9.00 ll,?00.00100 471318

6?0 00 5,540.90t6,622.70 2,0r 0.00 16,622.10 2,010.00 t6,622.',106,700 4.27 55,409.00 2.010.007,350 7.719 7.57 tll9 Triglycerid€

|,429.70510.00 4,289.t0 510.00 4.289.r08.41 1,1,297.00 510.00 4,289. t0I,.150 I, [5 t.998 t,700120

2,110.00 9,2,10.00 1.080.004,00 2,3 t0.00 9,2,1t1.00 ?,310.00 9.240.007.t00 8,560 7,700t2l
200.00 r9,600.00 r9,600.00I I7_600.00 400.00 39,200.00 4{0.00 t9.200.002.014 r,200 98.00I.600122

5.00 15,500.00 5.00 t5,500.00l0 l0 I,100.0r) 31,000.00PACK 12 896323

4,702.501,710.00 t4.107.J0 1.710_00 14,107.50t.? I0.00 t4,107.503,300 6,172 5.986 5.700721

1,500.00 39,000.002011.000.00 3,500.00 9r,000.00 3,000.00 78,000.00t2,000 17,301 16,9E5 26.00CBC125

t,500.00 10.00 1,500.00r0.00 t,500.00 I0.00 t,500.00 r 0.00100 r 50.00 6,000.00

1.00 8,500.008,500.00 8,500.00nn0rt27 wnsht cicmsa Slain ri'i,!oi.Ilr!T

1.00 800.00 t.00 E00.004,000.00 2.00 r,600.00 1.00 800.005 5 5 800.00lll n]!Dn 5128

48,685.00 u5.00 48,685.0035.00 48,685.00 35.00 48,685.00 15.00120 1.391.00 t94,740.00100 r04AUTION STICKS IOEA

t.00 4.800.002.00 9,600.00 2.00 9.600.00 2.00 9,600.004,800.00 33.600.004MAS UA Control L I

t.00 4,800.009,600.00 2.00 9,6!0.00 2_00 9,600.007 4,800.00 2.00l.t r MAS UA Control L2

5.00 5,150.00 4.00 4.280.005.00 5,l5o.oo I 4.00 4.280.008 t4 l5 I8 1,070.00332 WASHING SOLUTION ]
3.00 2,250.00 2.2J0.003.00 2,250.00 3.00 2.250.006 9 t2 ?50.0025333

t,250.00 t.250.002.00 ?,500.00 L00 t.250.00 L0020 1,250.00 6,250.00l633,1

r,926.00100 1,926.00 r.00 1,926.00 l 001.926_00 5,778.002
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1.00 1.916.001.00 t.926.00 1.00 t,926.005,778.002 ll16
4.004.00 880.00 4.003.520.00t: ll 16 l650331

1.00'I (x) E6.000.00165.500.00 600 129.000.00tl t2 t7ll8
4.000.00 1.00 4.000.00I I I 4,000.m100 Itt9
r,750.00 l.00 1.750.00I I 1,7J0.00I IRPR rd lirt10

4.500.004,500.00 1.001 I Il{
4.800.00 1.00 4,800.00I ,1,800.0030 I IItl Tsutsugdrshi Cassatc

2.00 6,250.00:.00 r2.500.00 6,250.0037.500.00lll5l.rl Dcrp. NSIAt
54_mO 00 1.00 5.r.000.00l(x) 54.000.00 1.0018.000.00 252,000.00 5.00 90,000.0011 1.1l.l-1 Tmponin YI

1.009.000.00 1.00 4.500.00.1.500.00
1,15

7,000_001.00 7.000.001 7.{)00,00 14.000.@116 MAS Cedioimmmc.mtrol (lrl)
7.000.00?.000 0014.0{0.00 L001l{? MAS Cddioimmuc conrol (xLL)

l 007.000.00 14,000.00 L00 7.000.00ll.l8 MAS Cardioimmunc control (xLL)

2,500.00 1.00 2,500.002.500.00l{9
13.375.00?5.00 11,175.00 25.0050 26,750.00Plar.l.t Addirile Soluiion 500 ml
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t0 2l "12 l0 t2 27,520.00 5. r60.00 J.160.00 t0 8,600.00 l0 E.600.00
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